

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

State: CO
 County: MONTEZUMA
 MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: CFLHD
 By: Tiffany Atchison
 Date: 05/05/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Acquisition Specialist Date: 5/7/2009

Contract Awarded to: Ledcor CMI Date: 5/21/2009

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Ledcor CMI 2929 E Camelback Rd Ste 116 Phoenix, AZ 85016	10,844,193.00	
Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta 22419 CR G Cortez, CO 81321	12,815,025.28	
Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba Four Corners Materials 6699 CR 521 Bayfield, CO 81122	13,246,970.40	
Kirkland Construction PO Box 580 Rye, CO 81069	13,799,562.30	
Kiewit Western Co. 7926 S. Platte Canyon Road Littleton, CO 80128	14,992,548.00	
SEMA Construction, Inc. 7353 S. Eagle Street Centennial, CO 80112	15,617,776.80	
A&S Construction Co. PO Box 566 Canon City, CO 81215-0566	16,312,069.74	
Engineer's Estimate	15,650,300.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
	Ledcor CMI		ALL	510,000.00	510,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1,205,000.00	1,205,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			894,600.00	894,600.00
	Kirkland Construction			1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1,550,000.00	1,550,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1,881,000.00	1,881,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,828,772.00	1,828,772.00
15201-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING , AS-BUILT SURVEY			
	Ledcor CMI		ALL	4,900.00	4,900.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			4,620.00	4,620.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			75,000.00	75,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			4,700.00	4,700.00
	A&S Construction Co.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15206-0000 0	STA	SLOPE, REFERENCE, AND CLEARING AND GRUBBING STAKE			
	Ledcor CMI		26.00	450.00	11,700.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			420.00	10,920.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			500.00	13,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			600.00	15,600.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,000.00	26,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			430.00	11,180.00
	A&S Construction Co.			600.00	15,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			450.00	11,700.00
15214-3000 0	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, PARKING AREA			
	Ledcor CMI		ALL	7,400.00	7,400.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			6,720.00	6,720.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			7,500.00	7,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			6,800.00	6,800.00
	A&S Construction Co.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,500.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15215-3000 0	EACH	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE			
	Ledcor CMI		7	720.00	5,040.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			655.00	4,585.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			700.00	4,900.00
	Kirkland Construction			750.00	5,250.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,000.00	7,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			660.00	4,620.00
	A&S Construction Co.			900.00	6,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	17,500.00
15216-2000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, GRADE FINISHING STAKES			
	Ledcor CMI		52.00	290.00	15,080.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			265.00	13,780.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			300.00	15,600.00
	Kirkland Construction			500.00	26,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,000.00	52,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			270.00	14,040.00
	A&S Construction Co.			460.00	23,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	20,800.00
15216-3000 0	STA	SURVEY AND STAKING, TEMPLATE CONTROL			
	Ledcor CMI		548	170.00	93,160.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			160.00	87,680.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			175.00	95,900.00
	Kirkland Construction			200.00	109,600.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			75.00	41,100.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			160.00	87,680.00
	A&S Construction Co.			200.00	109,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	137,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
	Ledcor CMI		ALL	135,000.00	135,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			150,000.00	150,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			287,500.00	287,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			360,000.00	360,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			300,000.00	300,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			380,000.00	380,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			440,000.00	440,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			545,000.00	545,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
	Ledcor CMI		ALL	6,000.00	6,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			50,000.00	50,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			7,500.00	7,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			25,000.00	25,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			50,000.00	50,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			7,500.00	7,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			20,000.00	20,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			210,000.00	210,000.00
15705-0100 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
	Ledcor CMI		5,960	4.00	23,840.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			5.00	29,800.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2.20	13,112.00
	Kirkland Construction			5.00	29,800.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			7.00	41,720.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			4.50	26,820.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1.50	8,940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.00	35,760.00
15705-1400 0	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
	Ledcor CMI		700	7.00	4,900.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			5.50	3,850.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			8.00	5,600.00
	Kirkland Construction			15.00	10,500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			10.00	7,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			6.00	4,200.00
	A&S Construction Co.			4.87	3,409.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			12.00	8,400.00
15706-0400 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP			
	Ledcor CMI		10	270.00	2,700.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			450.00	4,500.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			175.00	1,750.00
	Kirkland Construction			500.00	5,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			150.00	1,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			100.00	1,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			166.00	1,660.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			600.00	6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15706-0500 0	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET SEDIMENT TRAP			
	Ledcor CMI		4	160.00	640.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			550.00	2,200.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			150.00	600.00
	Kirkland Construction			500.00	2,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			500.00	2,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			250.00	1,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			157.00	628.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	2,000.00
15802-0000 0	LPSM	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
	Ledcor CMI		ALL	62,000.00	62,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			150,000.00	150,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			25,000.00	25,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			100,000.00	100,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			100,000.00	100,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			200,000.00	200,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			80,000.00	80,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60,000.00	60,000.00
20101-0000 0	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
	Ledcor CMI		19.00	1,200.00	22,800.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			340.00	6,460.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2,000.00	38,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			5,000.00	95,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,500.00	28,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			2,500.00	47,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			3,050.00	57,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	76,000.00
20301-1400 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
	Ledcor CMI		5	780.00	3,900.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			3,700.00	18,500.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			750.00	3,750.00
	Kirkland Construction			1,500.00	7,500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			2,000.00	10,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1,000.00	5,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1,364.00	6,820.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	7,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-1900 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI		2	350.00	700.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1,340.00	2,680.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			3,000.00	6,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			2,000.00	4,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			3,000.00	6,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			3,000.00	6,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1,204.00	2,408.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	4,000.00
20301-2300 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN/MARKER			
	Ledcor CMI		231	44.00	10,164.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			60.00	13,860.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			25.00	5,775.00
	Kirkland Construction			100.00	23,100.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			15.00	3,465.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			100.00	23,100.00
	A&S Construction Co.			28.00	6,468.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	34,650.00
20301-2700 0	EACH	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE			
	Ledcor CMI		4	780.00	3,120.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1,100.00	4,400.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			1,000.00	4,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			1,500.00	6,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			2,000.00	8,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1,500.00	6,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1,830.00	7,320.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	4,000.00
20302-0300 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE			
	Ledcor CMI		4,358	5.00	21,790.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			5.00	21,790.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			4.50	19,611.00
	Kirkland Construction			10.00	43,580.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			10.00	43,580.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			9.00	39,222.00
	A&S Construction Co.			6.00	26,148.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	43,580.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20302-0400 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, ASPHALT			
	Ledcor CMI		18,300	0.60	10,980.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1.30	23,790.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			0.50	9,150.00
	Kirkland Construction			3.00	54,900.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			3.00	54,900.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			5.00	91,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			3.86	70,638.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	54,900.00
20302-0500 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB, CONCRETE			
	Ledcor CMI		15,600	2.00	31,200.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1.60	24,960.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2.50	39,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			8.00	124,800.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			9.00	140,400.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			8.00	124,800.00
	A&S Construction Co.			4.80	74,880.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	109,200.00
20302-1200 0	LNFT	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL			
	Ledcor CMI		19,200	2.00	38,400.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1.50	28,800.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2.00	38,400.00
	Kirkland Construction			2.50	48,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			2.00	38,400.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1.60	30,720.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1.76	33,792.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7.00	134,400.00
20303-1600 0	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT			
	Ledcor CMI		6,280	4.00	25,120.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			3.50	21,980.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			7.00	43,960.00
	Kirkland Construction			10.00	62,800.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			15.00	94,200.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			20.00	125,600.00
	A&S Construction Co.			5.60	35,168.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	62,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304-1000 0	LPSM	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS			
	Ledcor CMI		ALL	1,600.00	1,600.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1,500.00	1,500.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			2,000.00	2,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			75,425.00	75,425.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
20315-0000 0	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEMENT			
	Ledcor CMI		35100	2.00	70,200.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			0.80	28,080.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2.00	70,200.00
	Kirkland Construction			3.00	105,300.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			2.00	70,200.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1.50	52,650.00
	A&S Construction Co.			2.42	84,942.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	140,400.00
20420-0000 0	CUYD	EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION			
	Ledcor CMI		12900	20.50	264,450.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			5.20	67,080.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			12.00	154,800.00
	Kirkland Construction			12.00	154,800.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			18.00	232,200.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			20.00	258,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			6.77	87,333.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	387,000.00
20441-0000 0	CUYD	WASTE			
	Ledcor CMI		6200	4.00	24,800.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			5.00	31,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			10.00	62,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			8.00	49,600.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			5.00	31,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			20.00	124,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			8.05	49,910.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	124,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101-3000 0	CUYD	PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3			
	Ledcor CMI		200	70.00	14,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			160.00	32,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			100.00	20,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			200.00	40,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			200.00	40,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			200.00	40,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			103.00	20,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			250.00	50,000.00
30306-2000 0	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI		20100	4.00	80,400.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			5.40	108,540.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			5.00	100,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			5.00	100,500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			5.50	110,550.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			5.50	110,550.00
	A&S Construction Co.			9.00	180,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	80,400.00
30405-1200 0	SQYD	CEMENT AGGREGATE STABILIZATION, IN-PLACE AGGREGATE, 10-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI		2,900	9.00	26,100.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			21.00	60,900.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			23.00	66,700.00
	Kirkland Construction			15.00	43,500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			22.00	63,800.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			22.00	63,800.00
	A&S Construction Co.			29.00	84,100.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			25.00	72,500.00
30802-2000 0	TON	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2			
	Ledcor CMI		6600	3.80	25,080.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			28.00	184,800.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			30.00	198,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			25.00	165,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			40.00	264,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			70.00	462,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			47.00	310,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	198,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40101-0600 0	TON	SUPERPAVE PAVEMENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL (Roughness Incentive)			
	Ledcor CMI		31600	108.00	3,412,800.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			110.00	3,476,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			125.00	3,950,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			120.00	3,792,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			135.00	4,266,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			140.00	4,424,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			133.50	4,218,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	4,108,000.00
40105-3000 0	TON	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3			
	Ledcor CMI		360	120.00	43,200.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			210.00	75,600.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			200.00	72,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			195.00	70,200.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			200.00	72,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			240.00	86,400.00
	A&S Construction Co.			220.00	79,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	72,000.00
40301-0000 0	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT			
	Ledcor CMI		4500	104.00	468,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			80.00	360,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			125.00	562,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			120.00	540,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			125.00	562,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			140.00	630,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			149.70	673,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			120.00	540,000.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
	Ledcor CMI		120	320.00	38,400.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			640.00	76,800.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			500.00	60,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			500.00	60,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			400.00	48,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			500.00	60,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			500.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			550.00	66,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101-0000 0	TON	PRIME COAT			
		Ledcor CMI	20	600.00	12,000.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		640.00	12,800.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		400.00	8,000.00
		Kirkland Construction		600.00	12,000.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		500.00	10,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		500.00	10,000.00
		A&S Construction Co.		500.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	12,000.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Ledcor CMI	100	15.00	1,500.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		55.00	5,500.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		50.00	5,000.00
		Kirkland Construction		20.00	2,000.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		50.00	5,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		50.00	5,000.00
		A&S Construction Co.		60.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
41201-1000 0	TON	TACK COAT GRADE CSS-1, CSS-1H, SS-1, OR SS-1H			
		Ledcor CMI	230	550.00	126,500.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		560.00	128,800.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		400.00	92,000.00
		Kirkland Construction		500.00	115,000.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		300.00	69,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		500.00	115,000.00
		A&S Construction Co.		500.00	115,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		600.00	138,000.00
41301-0400 0	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH			
		Ledcor CMI	4,600	3.00	13,800.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		3.40	15,640.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		2.90	13,340.00
		Kirkland Construction		2.75	12,650.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		5.00	23,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		1.40	6,440.00
		A&S Construction Co.		4.00	18,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	16,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-0600 0	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 2-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI		175000	3.00	525,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1.40	245,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			1.80	315,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			2.75	481,250.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			4.00	700,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1.50	262,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			2.00	350,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.75	656,250.00
41801-3000 0	SQYD	FOAMED ASPHALT STABILIZED BASE COURSE, 6-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI		151000	5.35	807,850.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			10.00	1,510,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			9.00	1,359,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			5.50	830,500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			8.75	1,321,250.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			8.50	1,283,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			9.50	1,434,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			8.00	1,208,000.00
41804-1000 0	TON	ASPHALT BINDER AC-10			
	Ledcor CMI		1940	680.00	1,319,200.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			700.00	1,358,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			735.00	1,425,900.00
	Kirkland Construction			565.00	1,096,100.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			700.00	1,358,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			700.00	1,358,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			775.00	1,503,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			560.00	1,086,400.00
41805-0000 0	TON	MINERAL FILLER			
	Ledcor CMI		3,000	23.00	69,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			230.00	690,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			200.00	600,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			82.00	246,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			225.00	675,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			200.00	600,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			255.00	765,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			82.00	246,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55701-2000 0	MFBM	STRUCTURAL TIMBER AND LUMBER, TREATED			
	Ledcor CMI		0.3	65,000.00	19,500.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			300,000.00	90,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			100,000.00	30,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			160,000.00	48,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			450,000.00	135,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			150,000.00	45,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			15,000.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20,000.00	6,000.00
56302-2000 0	SQFT	PAINTING, STEEL STRUCTURE			
	Ledcor CMI		7,000	10.00	70,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			15.00	105,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			5.00	35,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			10.00	70,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			5.00	35,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			4.50	31,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			6.10	42,700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2.50	17,500.00
60103-0000 0	EACH	CONCRETE, HEADWALL			
	Ledcor CMI		1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			3,700.00	3,700.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			3,500.00	3,500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			6,000.00	6,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			15,000.00	15,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			10,860.00	10,860.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
60201-0600 0	LNFT	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI		160	34.00	5,440.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			100.00	16,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			55.00	8,800.00
	Kirkland Construction			50.00	8,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			150.00	24,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			100.00	16,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			60.00	9,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	24,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201-0800 0	LNFT	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI		220	41.00	9,020.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			110.00	24,200.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			60.00	13,200.00
	Kirkland Construction			90.00	19,800.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			175.00	38,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			120.00	26,400.00
	A&S Construction Co.			61.00	13,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			175.00	38,500.00
60201-0900 0	LNFT	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI		50	66.00	3,300.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			124.00	6,200.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			70.00	3,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			100.00	5,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			200.00	10,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			150.00	7,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			64.00	3,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	10,000.00
60210-0600 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI		6	310.00	1,860.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			230.00	1,380.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			500.00	3,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			420.00	2,520.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			750.00	4,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			500.00	3,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			502.00	3,012.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,250.00	7,500.00
60210-0800 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI		6	380.00	2,280.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			350.00	2,100.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			500.00	3,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			475.00	2,850.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			750.00	4,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			550.00	3,300.00
	A&S Construction Co.			237.00	1,422.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	9,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60210-0900 0	EACH	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT			
	Ledcor CMI		2	540.00	1,080.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			900.00	1,800.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			1,500.00	3,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			600.00	1,200.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,000.00	2,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			700.00	1,400.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1,710.00	3,420.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,750.00	3,500.00
60403-0000 0	EACH	INLET			
	Ledcor CMI		4	8,500.00	34,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			4,900.00	19,600.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			4,500.00	18,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			7,500.00	30,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			5,000.00	20,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			5,000.00	20,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			12,180.00	48,720.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6,000.00	24,000.00
60501-0000 0	LNFT	STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM			
	Ledcor CMI		1,233	24.00	29,592.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			50.00	61,650.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			70.00	86,310.00
	Kirkland Construction			45.00	55,485.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			75.00	92,475.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			50.00	61,650.00
	A&S Construction Co.			22.00	27,126.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	24,660.00
60704-0000 0	EACH	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE			
	Ledcor CMI		1	2,100.00	2,100.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			2,100.00	2,100.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			550.00	550.00
	Kirkland Construction			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,000.00	1,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			2,000.00	2,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			622.00	622.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60901-0200 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 4-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI		4,070	13.00	52,910.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			13.00	52,910.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			15.00	61,050.00
	Kirkland Construction			25.00	101,750.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			13.00	52,910.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			18.00	73,260.00
	A&S Construction Co.			22.00	89,540.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			15.00	61,050.00
60901-1700 0	LNFT	CURB, CONCRETE, 18-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI		30400	24.00	729,600.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			22.00	668,800.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			24.00	729,600.00
	Kirkland Construction			45.00	1,368,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			25.00	760,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			34.00	1,033,600.00
	A&S Construction Co.			42.00	1,276,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			28.00	851,200.00
60902-1000 0	LNFT	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, 12-INCH DEPTH			
	Ledcor CMI		4400	27.00	118,800.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			25.00	110,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			22.00	96,800.00
	Kirkland Construction			50.00	220,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			25.00	110,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			30.00	132,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			63.00	277,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	154,000.00
60905-1000 0	LNFT	GUTTER, CONCRETE			
	Ledcor CMI		286	45.00	12,870.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			70.00	20,020.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			40.00	11,440.00
	Kirkland Construction			65.00	18,590.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			40.00	11,440.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			75.00	21,450.00
	A&S Construction Co.			65.00	18,590.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	10,010.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60908-1000 0	SQYD	PAVED DITCH, ASPHALT			
	Ledcor CMI		6,500	23.00	149,500.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			30.00	195,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			42.00	273,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			40.00	260,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			50.00	325,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			40.00	260,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			35.00	227,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	130,000.00
61701-1950 0	LNFT	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL POSTS			
	Ledcor CMI		18975	16.00	303,600.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			16.00	303,600.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			18.00	341,550.00
	Kirkland Construction			17.50	332,062.50
	Kiewit Western Co.			17.00	322,575.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			17.00	322,575.00
	A&S Construction Co.			18.50	351,037.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			32.00	607,200.00
61702-0800 0	EACH	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT			
	Ledcor CMI		41	1,500.00	61,500.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1,500.00	61,500.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2,000.00	82,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			1,800.00	73,800.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1,600.00	65,600.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1,600.00	65,600.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1,735.00	71,135.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,000.00	123,000.00
61708-1000 0	LNFT	REMOVE AND RESET, GUARDRAIL			
	Ledcor CMI		19,200	1.80	34,560.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1.75	33,600.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2.00	38,400.00
	Kirkland Construction			2.00	38,400.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			1.75	33,600.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			2.00	38,400.00
	A&S Construction Co.			2.00	38,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.00	57,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0150 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 7 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Ledcor CMI	40	100.00	4,000.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		120.00	4,800.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		75.00	3,000.00
		Kirkland Construction		90.00	3,600.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		125.00	5,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		100.00	4,000.00
		A&S Construction Co.		75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
62201-0950 0	HOUR	WHEEL LOADER, 3 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY			
		Ledcor CMI	40	110.00	4,400.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		90.00	3,600.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		100.00	4,000.00
		Kirkland Construction		150.00	6,000.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		175.00	7,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		200.00	8,000.00
		A&S Construction Co.		140.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00
62201-2750 0	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER			
		Ledcor CMI	40	130.00	5,200.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		90.00	3,600.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		100.00	4,000.00
		Kirkland Construction		175.00	7,000.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		200.00	8,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		160.00	6,400.00
		A&S Construction Co.		160.00	6,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	8,000.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Ledcor CMI	80	54.00	4,320.00
		Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta		25.00	2,000.00
		Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba		27.00	2,160.00
		Kirkland Construction		50.00	4,000.00
		Kiewit Western Co.		50.00	4,000.00
		SEMA Construction, Inc.		50.00	4,000.00
		A&S Construction Co.		60.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	4,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62302-1000 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED TECHNICAL SERVICES			
	Ledcor CMI		60	140.00	8,400.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			50.00	3,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			200.00	12,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			150.00	9,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			175.00	10,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			85.00	5,100.00
	A&S Construction Co.			120.00	7,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	12,000.00
62302-1100 0	HOUR	SPECIAL LABOR, HIRED SURVEY SERVICES			
	Ledcor CMI		100	120.00	12,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			140.00	14,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			150.00	15,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			150.00	15,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			200.00	20,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			130.00	13,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			120.00	12,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	20,000.00
62407-0000 0	CUYD	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL			
	Ledcor CMI		2200	5.00	11,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			30.00	66,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			12.00	26,400.00
	Kirkland Construction			10.00	22,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			12.00	26,400.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			15.00	33,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			25.00	55,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	44,000.00
62510-2000 0	ACRE	SEEDING, HYDRAULIC METHOD			
	Ledcor CMI		15.0	2,550.00	38,250.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			2,550.00	38,250.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			4,000.00	60,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			3,000.00	45,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			3,500.00	52,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			800.00	12,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			910.00	13,650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	52,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63301-0000 0	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
	Ledcor CMI		73	170.00	12,410.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			160.00	11,680.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			175.00	12,775.00
	Kirkland Construction			170.00	12,410.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			375.00	27,375.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			350.00	25,550.00
	A&S Construction Co.			185.00	13,505.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			225.00	16,425.00
63308-0000 0	EACH	OBJECT MARKER			
	Ledcor CMI		167	44.00	7,348.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			40.00	6,680.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			45.00	7,515.00
	Kirkland Construction			45.00	7,515.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			40.00	6,680.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			40.00	6,680.00
	A&S Construction Co.			46.00	7,682.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	8,350.00
63313-0000 0	LNFT	RUMBLE STRIP			
	Ledcor CMI		55244	0.75	41,433.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			0.37	20,440.28
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			0.10	5,524.40
	Kirkland Construction			0.45	24,859.80
	Kiewit Western Co.			1.00	55,244.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			0.45	24,859.80
	A&S Construction Co.			0.86	47,509.84
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.75	41,433.00
63316-1000 0	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN			
	Ledcor CMI		1	42.00	42.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			200.00	200.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			400.00	400.00
	Kirkland Construction			500.00	500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			300.00	300.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			250.00	250.00
	A&S Construction Co.			1,000.00	1,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			500.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63316-1000 1	EACH	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN , MASONRY			
	Ledcor CMI		1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1,600.00	1,600.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			10,000.00	10,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			30,000.00	30,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
	Ledcor CMI		740	31.00	22,940.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			27.00	19,980.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			30.00	22,200.00
	Kirkland Construction			30.00	22,200.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			30.00	22,200.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			27.00	19,980.00
	A&S Construction Co.			31.00	22,940.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			38.00	28,120.00
63406-0000 0	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER			
	Ledcor CMI		32	7.00	224.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			8.50	272.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			9.00	288.00
	Kirkland Construction			10.00	320.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			10.00	320.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			10.00	320.00
	A&S Construction Co.			9.70	310.40
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	4,800.00
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
	Ledcor CMI		150	6.00	900.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			21.00	3,150.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			23.00	3,450.00
	Kirkland Construction			25.00	3,750.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			7.00	1,050.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			5.50	825.00
	A&S Construction Co.			24.00	3,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1300 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM			
	Ledcor CMI		150	12.00	1,800.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			48.00	7,200.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			50.00	7,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			55.00	8,250.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			12.00	1,800.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			11.00	1,650.00
	A&S Construction Co.			55.00	8,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			40.00	6,000.00
63502-1600 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B			
	Ledcor CMI		8	580.00	4,640.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			11.00	88.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			11.00	88.00
	Kirkland Construction			20.00	160.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			550.00	4,400.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			500.00	4,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			15.00	120.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	480.00
63502-2000 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN			
	Ledcor CMI		2	6,000.00	12,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			7,800.00	15,600.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			8,500.00	17,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			10,000.00	20,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			6,000.00	12,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			6,500.00	13,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			9,100.00	18,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			7,000.00	14,000.00
63503-0300 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
	Ledcor CMI		100	12.00	1,200.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			2.10	210.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			3.00	300.00
	Kirkland Construction			3.00	300.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			12.00	1,200.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			10.00	1,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			2.50	250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63503-1000 0	LNFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PLASTIC FENCE			
	Ledcor CMI		712	5.00	3,560.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			8.50	6,052.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			6.00	4,272.00
	Kirkland Construction			5.00	3,560.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			7.00	4,984.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			5.00	3,560.00
	A&S Construction Co.			2.50	1,780.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	3,560.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
	Ledcor CMI		490	5.00	2,450.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			4.20	2,058.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			5.00	2,450.00
	Kirkland Construction			5.00	2,450.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			7.00	3,430.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			5.50	2,695.00
	A&S Construction Co.			5.00	2,450.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10.00	4,900.00
63505-1000 0	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS			
	Ledcor CMI		53.0	1,450.00	76,850.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			1,600.00	84,800.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			1,600.00	84,800.00
	Kirkland Construction			1,500.00	79,500.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			2,000.00	106,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			1,500.00	79,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			603.00	31,959.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,500.00	79,500.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
	Ledcor CMI		9,000	29.00	261,000.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			22.00	198,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			21.00	189,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			24.00	216,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			25.00	225,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			25.00	225,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			24.00	216,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			30.00	270,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 05/06/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CO PRA MEVE 10(9)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
	Ledcor CMI		1,750	50.00	87,500.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			36.00	63,000.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			40.00	70,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			40.00	70,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			50.00	87,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			45.00	78,750.00
	A&S Construction Co.			41.00	71,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			50.00	87,500.00
63510-0100 0	WEEK	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
	Ledcor CMI		29	2,900.00	84,100.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			2,400.00	69,600.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			2,500.00	72,500.00
	Kirkland Construction			2,800.00	81,200.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			2,200.00	63,800.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			2,300.00	66,700.00
	A&S Construction Co.			3,400.00	98,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,500.00	72,500.00
63602-6020 0	EACH	SYSTEM INSTALLATION, TRAFFIC DETECTOR WIRE LOOP			
	Ledcor CMI		1	1,700.00	1,700.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			3,250.00	3,250.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			5,000.00	5,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			10,000.00	10,000.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			3,500.00	3,500.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			3,500.00	3,500.00
	A&S Construction Co.			5,000.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5,000.00	5,000.00
63610-0000 0	LNFT	CONDUIT			
	Ledcor CMI		6,400	14.00	89,600.00
	Skanska USA Civil West Rocky Mounta			4.35	27,840.00
	Oldcastle SW Group, Inc dba			5.00	32,000.00
	Kirkland Construction			8.00	51,200.00
	Kiewit Western Co.			15.00	96,000.00
	SEMA Construction, Inc.			5.00	32,000.00
	A&S Construction Co.			7.00	44,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	32,000.00